Top Ten Sires for Type, Production, and Index

— April 2014
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Fore Udder Attachment - APRIL 2014

000000000197305
000000000199157
000000000197920
000000000199362
000000000199483
000000068114234
000000068104955
000000000199072
000000000198610
000000000198625
000000000199361
000000000198772
000000000195618

KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
OLSON MEL SCIP EMERGENCY *TM
OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
HILLTOP ACRES AGIO DODGE ET*TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
PAEZZA DENM EARN SCIPIO ET
COZY NOOK BEAMER TORCH *TM
OLSON MUSIC ET MADRIGAL ET*TM
R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

Rear Udder Height - APRIL 2014

000000000198162
000000000198358
000000000195618
000000000199121
000000000199085
000000000199157
000000000198588
000000000199072
000000000197636
000120055270318
000000000197610
000000000199070

NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM
OLSONS DYNASTY MUSIC CD ET *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM
KI-JA-MAR ZOOMER ET *TM

OLD MILL DEN SNICKPACK ET *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM
PETERS TOP ZOLDO ZEUS

OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

KULP GEN DYNASTY DRAGON
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOTOWN ET *TM

Rear Udder Width - APRIL 2014

000000068105175
000000000198358
000000000195618
000000000198162
000000000199121
000000000198588
000000000199157
000000000199072
000000000197636
000120055270318
000000000197610
000000000199085
000000000199070

NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
OLSONS DYNASTY MUSIC CD ET *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM
KI-JA-MAR ZOOMER ET *TM
PETERS TOP ZOLDO ZEUS
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

KULP GEN DYNASTY DRAGON

OLD MILL DEN SNICKPACK ET *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOTOWN ET *TM

Udder Cleft - APRIL 2014

000000068105175
000000000186040
000120023664460
000000000197775
000000000197625
000120055270318
000000000199407
000000000198162
000000000195618
000000068108604
000000000195853
000000000199412

Page 14

NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM
SCHAMAUN BS GORDON GLENN ET
DARITA DYNASTY PLAINTIFF ET*TM
SHELBURNE PRONTO PROMETHIUS*TM
ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

LOST ELM SA PARAMONT ET *TM
NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
BO JOY ENSIGN GOTCHA ET
HILLTOP ACRES Z Z JOHAN ET *TM
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Udder Depth - APRIL 2014

000000000199362
000000000199483
000000000193921
000000000197305
000000000197920
000120053474381
000120055270318
000000000191215
000000000199072
000000000198610
000000000193043

OLSON MEL SCIP EMERGENCY *TM
OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
STEINERS ZEUS ANTICO-ET *TM
ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

LOST ELM PRESIDENT ET

OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
PAEZZA DENM EARN SCIPIO ET

R HART CONQUEST ET

Teat Placement - APRIL 2014

000000000199483
000000000195618
000000000191215
000120033040506
000000068104955
000000068105175
000000000193164
000000068108604
000000000193043
000000935830301
000000000197610
000000000199407
000000000198772

OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

LOST ELM PRESIDENT ET

SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM

NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
R HART CONQUEST ET

HURAY

KULP GEN DYNASTY DRAGON

LOST ELM SA PARAMONT ET *TM

R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM

Teat Length - APRIL 2014

000120033040506
000000000197636
000000936949086
000120055270318
000000000199293
000000000193921
000000000188361
000000000197799
000120053474381
000000000197406
000000000197920
000000000199362
000000000191919
000000000199157

Stature

000120023664460
000000000196880
000000068106834
000000068114184
000000000199034
000000068101274
000000000197920
000000000194851
000000000193921
000000000193857
000000813034326
000000000198753

SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
VASIR

ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET

NOR VIEW CRAFTSMAN CLEITUS *TW
R HART CJ COLT

STEINERS ZEUS ANTICO-ET *TM
HUSS GORD HOBBIT *TM

OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
OLSON MEL SCIP EMERGENCY *TM

R HART CARMEL CALCULATOR ET
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM

- APRIL 2014

SCHAMAUN BS GORDON GLENN ET
TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
LITTLE HILL WONDER LOGAN ET*TM
SUN-MADE GB PERIMITER ET *TM
ARTHURST Z ZEUS DANTE ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
DOTSY TAR COLOMBO *TW *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
HARTS ELEVATION TWIN *TM *TW
PAYSSLI ET

R N R PAYOFF JAGGER TWIN *TM
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Strength - APRIL 2014
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000000068114184
000000000196880
000000068106834
000000000197691
000000000198772
000000000193164
000000000197305
000000000199085

SCHAMAUN BS GORDON GLENN ET
ARTHURST Z ZEUS DANTE ET *TM
LITTLE HILL WONDER LOGAN ET*TM
TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
ARTHURST ABSOLUTE DESTIN *TM

R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
OLD MILL DEN SNICKPACK ET *TM

Dairy Form - APRIL 2014

000000000196880
000000000198358
000000000198517
000000000197610
000000000199293
000000068114184
000000000198162
000000000198559
000000068106834
000000000193921
000000000197775
000000068105175
000000000197636
000000000193225

TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
OLSONS DYNASTY MUSIC CD ET *TM
NEW VIEW D PROMOTION ET *TM
KULP GEN DYNASTY DRAGON

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
LITTLE HILL WONDER LOGAN ET*TM
NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM
AMBER RAE DYNASTYS DOLLAR *TM
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
DARITA DYNASTY PLAINTIFF ET*TM
NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
TOP ACRES EE BLAST

Thurl Width - APRIL 2014

000000068105175
000000000197920
000000000196880
000000068101274
000000000199085
000000068106834
000000000197305
000000936949086
000000000198753
000000000199157

NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
ARTHURST Z ZEUS DANTE ET *TM
OLD MILL DEN SNICKPACK ET *TM
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
VASIR

R N R PAYOFF JAGGER TWIN *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM

Rear Legs Rear View - APRIL 2014

000000000197305
000000068104955
000000000199469
000000000197610
000000000199504
000000000199361
000000000198772
000120062191231
000000068108604
000000000198517
000000000188361
000000000197920
000000000193058
000000000191184
000000000196880
000000000193164

KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM

ETLAR

KULP GEN DYNASTY DRAGON
KULP-GEN SCIPIO DON *TM

OLSON MUSIC ET MADRIGAL ET*TM
R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
DUNDEE ET *TM

ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
NEW VIEW D PROMOTION ET *TM
NOR VIEW CRAFTSMAN CLEITUS *TW
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
SIMVITEL

SUN-MADE GAR BRO PRONTO ET *TM
TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

Foot Angle - APRIL 2014

000000000186040
000000000197305
000000000197920
000000000193921
000000068106834
000000000199070
000000000191184
000000000193164
000000000199483
000000000199072
000000000191919

VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM
KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOTOWN ET *TM
SUN-MADE GAR BRO PRONTO ET *TM
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM

R HART CARMEL CALCULATOR ET
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PPR - APRIL 2014

000000935830301
000000000196826
000000936949086
000000000199293
000000470210520
000000813034326
000000000198625
000000000199469
000120055270318
000000000196880

HURAY

HILLTOP ACRES H DRIVER ET *TM
VASIR

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
LITTLE HILL LADYS MVP ET *TM
PAYSSLI ET

COZY NOOK BEAMER TORCH *TM
ETLAR

ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM

UDC - APRIL 2014

000000000199483
000000000199362
000000000197920
000000000199157
000000000193921
000120033040506
000000000199072
000000000197305
000000000198610
000000000195618

OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
OLSON MEL SCIP EMERGENCY *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
PAEZZA DENM EARN SCIPIO ET
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

Mobility - APRIL 2014

000000000196880

2 000000068104955
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000000000197636
000000000199293
000000000198772
000000068108604
000000000193921
000000068106834
000000000198162
000000000198517
000000000197920

TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM

R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
BLESSING COLL AVALANCHE ET
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM
NEW VIEW D PROMOTION ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM

PTAT - APRIL 2014

000000000196880
000000068106834
000000068114184
000000000198772
000000068105175
000000000197920
000000000197636
000000000197305
000000068104955
000000000199293
000000000198358
000000000199157

TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
CUTTING EDGE W AUSTIN ET *TM
LITTLE HILL WONDER LOGAN ET*TM
R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
NORTH CREEK CORAVETTE ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
SUN-MADE GARBRO PERCY ET *TM
KULP GEN PRONTO DALLY ET *TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
OLSONS DYNASTY MUSIC CD ET *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM

Net Merit Dollars - APRIL 2014

000000935830301
000000000196826
000120033040506
000000000199293
000000000195618
000000000186040
000000000198625
000000068104086
000000470210520
000000936949086

Page 15

HURAY

HILLTOP ACRES H DRIVER ET *TM
SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM
OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM
COZY NOOK BEAMER TORCH *TM

HF RANSOM EMPIRE ET *TM

LITTLE HILL LADYS MVP ET *TM
VASIR

RPN G PG

268
259
187
181
175
165
164
158
156
146
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PTA Protein - APRIL 2014

000000935830301
000000000196826
000000936949086
000000000199469
000000000197596
000000000198861
000120055270318
000000068108604
000000470210520
000000813034326

PTA Fat

000000470210520
000000935830301
000000000196826
000000936949086
000000000197775
000000000196880
000000000198625
000000000199293
000000000196835
000000000199096

HURAY

HILLTOP ACRES H DRIVER ET *TM
VASIR

ETLAR

HILLTOP ACRES MR DOUGLAS ET
LIME ROCK BEAMER FERRARI *TM
ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM

ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
LITTLE HILL LADYS MVP ET *TM
PAYSSLI ET

- APRIL 2014

LITTLE HILL LADYS MVP ET *TM
HURAY

HILLTOP ACRES H DRIVER ET *TM
VASIR

DARITA DYNASTY PLAINTIFF ET*TM
TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
COZY NOOK BEAMER TORCH *TM

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM
TRIANGLE ACRES POMERE ET

HANNY SWISS ACE WAGOR *TM

PTA Milk - APRIL 2014

000000935830301
000000000199469
000120055270318
000000000196826
000000068108604
000000936949086
000000000196880
000000000196835
000000000197596
000000000198749

HURAY

ETLAR

ALDERS WAGOR NELGOR *TM
HILLTOP ACRES H DRIVER ET *TM
ALFA CREEK VIGOR ST NICK ET*TM
VASIR

TOP ACRES C WONDERMENT ET *TM
TRIANGLE ACRES POMERE ET
HILLTOP ACRES MR DOUGLAS ET
TRIANGLE ACRES PIERCE ET *TM

PTA PL - APRIL 2014

000000000193058
000000000195618
000000000191893
000000000193043
000000068104086
000120033040506
000000000186040
000000000191215
000000000191184
000000000193164

PTA SCS

000000000186040
000000000199407
000000000199483
000000000193528
000000000199293
000000068104086
000000000198760
000000000199072
000000000197448
000000000197625

SIMVITEL

SUN-MADE VIGOR ET *TM

BLESSING PROPHET RANSOM *TM

R HART CONQUEST ET

HF RANSOM EMPIRE ET *TM

SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM
VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM
LOST ELM PRESIDENT ET

SUN-MADE GAR BRO PRONTO ET *TM
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

- APRIL 2014

VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM
LOST ELM SA PARAMONT ET *TM
OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
ROLLING MEADOWS JULIO ET

OAK VIEW ZEUS AUGUST *TM

HF RANSOM EMPIRE ET *TM

LIME ROCK BEAMER JAZZMAN *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM
SATELLIT

SHELBURNE PRONTO PROMETHIUS*TM

1911
1494
1416
1323
1285
1270
1232
1163
1108
1022
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PTA DPR - APRIL 2014

000000000194851
000000000192542
000000935830301
000000000199121
000000000198588
000000000191215
000000000191914
000000000193852
000120062191231
000120033040506

DOTSY TAR COLOMBO *TW *TM
SULTANA EARNEST SAMSON ET
HURAY

KI-JA-MAR ZOOMER ET *TM

PETERS TOP ZOLDO ZEUS

LOST ELM PRESIDENT ET

R HART PROTEIN EXCITE ET
SUN-MADE GARBRO PRSTIGE ET(M*)
DUNDEE ET *TM

SCHARZ BS PRESIDNT ALIBABA *TM

PTA SCE - APRIL 2014

000000000196142
000000000193164
000000000198162
000000000188361
000000000193528
000000068114234
000000000191914
000000000197691
000000000199096
000000000191919
000000000197448
000000000199034

TRIANGLE ACRES PIONEER ET
WEBSTER RIDGE TD ET *TM

NEW VIEW D ATTITUDE ET *TM

NOR VIEW CRAFTSMAN CLEITUS *TW
ROLLING MEADOWS JULIO ET
HILLTOP ACRES AGIO DODGE ET*TM
R HART PROTEIN EXCITE ET
ARTHURST ABSOLUTE DESTIN *TM
HANNY SWISS ACE WAGOR *TM

R HART CARMEL CALCULATOR ET
SATELLIT

SUN-MADE GB PERIMITER ET *TM

PTA Milking Speed - APRIL 2014

000000000191184
000000000198358
000000000199157
000000068104955
000000000199362
000000000199072
000000000198772
000000000197920
000000000199483
000000000186040

SUN-MADE GAR BRO PRONTO ET *TM
OLSONS DYNASTY MUSIC CD ET *TM
RIEDLAND CAMELOT FAUST ET *TM
LOST ELM BERRETTA ET *TM

OLSON MEL SCIP EMERGENCY *TM
OLSONS MEL ZEUS MOJO ET *TM

R N R PAYOFF BROOKINGS ET *TM
OLD MILL WDE SUPREME ET *TM
OLSON MIST VIG MASTER ET *TM
VICTORY ACRES SIMON EVEN ET*TM

One Step at a Time

|
Mobility

aits

+ Udder Composite
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Brown Swiss - Leading the Way to Profitability

= Profitability

""%— ) | = Productive Life
\& | + Health Tr.



